

WORLD ROLLER GAMES 2019

CITY - COUNTRY

BARCELONA - SPAIN

FROM June 29 TO July 14

INFORMATION REGARDING:

ARTISTIC SKATING	X
INLINE SPEED SKATING	X
INLINE HOCKEY	X
RINK HOCKEY	Χ
INLINE FREESTYLE	X
ROLLER FREESTYLE	X
INLINE DOWNHILL	X
ROLLER DERBY	Χ
INLINE ALPINE	X
SKATEBOARDING	Χ
SCOOTER	X

BULLETIN N°11

DATE 12/04/2019

ANTI-DOPING

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations and WADA Rules.

For the very first time, Anti-Doping forms will be required for both athletes and staff members. Each of them shall fill out the Anti-Doping form online in the Anti-Doping section of World Skate Sports Entry Platform: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

For further information, please download the Anti-Doping Form User Guide.

Only upon compilation of the abovementioned form, National Federations will be enabled to register respective athletes and staff members.

Should you have any problem while performing the online Anti-Doping procedure, please send an e-mail to platform@worldskate.org.

REGISTRATION

The registration for athletes and staff members of all disciplines participating in the World Roller Games 2019 will take place through World Skate Sports Entry Platform. The Platform will open on **April 15th 2019** at 00:00 AM (European time) and will close on **May 31st 2019** at 11:59 PM (European time).

Please do not wait until the last days to process your registration, mainly the countries that need a Visa to enter to Spain: invitation letters can be issued only after performing the registration on World Skate Sports Entry Platform. Should you need to request an invitation letter please contact invitationletter@wrg2019.org.

Please keep in mind the above-mention dates, as <u>no registrations will be accepted after</u> the end of the registration process (May 31st, 2019). **NO exceptions will be made.**

You can access the Platform through the following link: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

You can download the **Sports Entry Platform User Guide** by clicking <u>here</u>.



Your user name and password are the same that were provided last year, in case you lost them or for any further information or request do not hesitate to contact us at platform@worldskate.org.

Thank you,

Best Regards

Roberto Marotta Secretary General World Skate